
2023 Long Range Results
First Name Last Name LR Cat. LR Class JR/SR/Woman Match 1 X Match 2 X Match 3 X LR Total Total X LR Award

LR Rifle
Amanda Elsenboss LR Rifle HM Woman 195 5 199 11 200 13 594 29 PA Long Range Prone Champion
Joe Sopko LR Rifle HM Senior 199 10 199 6 194 7 592 23 2nd Place Overall Prone
Dave Shellhammer LR Rifle HM Senior 197 8 197 6 197 6 591 20 3rd Place Overall Prone
Fritz Hempelmann LR Rifle HM Senior 199 7 198 5 194 5 591 17 High Long Range Rifle
Tom Ferraro LR Rifle HM Senior 196 11 197 4 197 7 590 22 HM Class Winner
Brian Williams LR Rifle MU  199 9 195 8 196 5 590 22 MA Class Winner
Jon Daher LR Rifle MU  199 13 194 4 195 7 588 24
Trevor Hengehold LR Rifle HM  194 6 196 8 197 11 587 25
Charles Tricket LR Rifle MA Senior 199 9 191 7 197 7 587 23
Joe Fogg LR Rifle HM 198 6 197 7 192 4 587 17
Roy Musselwhite LR Rifle MA  200 12 189 3 197 6 586 21
Rich Kussman LR Rifle HM Senior 197 8 194 7 195 4 586 19
Allen Castle LR Rifle HM Senior 195 8 195 11 194 8 584 27
David Kerin LR Rifle HM 193 9 196 11 195 7 584 27
Mat Zagorski LR Rifle HM  196 10 197 8 191 7 584 25
John Harrison LR Rifle HM Senior 197 6 192 7 195 7 584 20
Tom Lowry LR Rifle EX Senior 194 6 198 8 191 5 583 19 EX/SS Class Winner
Joseph, Sr. Hendricks LR Rifle HM 194 6 192 5 196 10 582 21
Tom Guercio LR Rifle HM Senior 191 7 196 8 194 6 581 21
Jack Jones LR Rifle HM Senior 198 8 193 6 188 1 579 15
Terry Paul LR Rifle MA Senior 193 8 189 4 192 8 574 20
Maureen Tricket LR Rifle MA Woman 184 10 191 5 195 5 570 20
Robert Greene LR Rifle MA 188 3 184 4 197 7 569 14
Christopher Moriarty LR Rifle EX  194 6 185 4 189 4 568 14
Michael Taylor LR Rifle MU 184 3 197 3 186 3 567 9
Richard Balderson LR Rifle MU 187 6 190 6 182 1 559 13
Ian Swisher LR Rifle EX  186 4 186 3 183 3 555 10
Henry Bardol LR Rifle MU 179 2 182 6 190 3 551 11
Kyle Bartman LR Rifle MA 182 4 190 3 179 4 551 11
Ashley Castle LR Rifle SS Junior /Woman 182 3 177 1 186 3 545 7 PA Long Range Jr. Woman Champion

Palma
Joe Wawrzaszek Palma HM 198 10 195 7 191 6 584 23 High Palma Rifle
Brian Murphy Palma HM 187 2 191 7 188 4 566 13
Steve Palmieri Palma MA 188 4 180 2 197 3 565 9
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Jeremy Castle Palma HM  183 6 179 3 183 3 545 12
Toby Dugal Palma MU 187 4 178 3 176 5 541 12
Sam Graw Palma MU 177 2 180 3 176 3 533 8

Service
Amanda Wright Service MA Woman 179 1 185 2 177 4 541 7 High Service Rifle
Zachary Fritz Service SS Junior 168 3 178 2 163 0 509 5 PA Long Range Junior Champion
James Wright Service EX  172 2 164 1 169 2 505 5

F-Open
George VanWhy F-Open HM  198 11 196 8 196 9 590 28 PA Long Range F-Class Champion
Henry Ferris F-Open HM  197 9 194 9 195 7 586 25 2nd Place Overall F-Class
John Hose F-Open MA  198 8 193 6 195 4 586 18 3rd Place Overall F-Class
Joseph Spina F-Open MA  196 8 196 9 193 3 585 20 High F-Open Rifle
Michael Drass F-Open MA  200 6 191 0 193 4 584 10 MA/HM Class Winner
Anthony Witheridge F-Open EX Senior 197 3 194 6 192 5 583 14 MK/SS/EX Class Winner
Kermit Crosby F-Open EX Senior 197 11 192 4 191 4 580 19
Joe Paradisi F-Open MK Senior 191 3 187 4 193 4 571 11
Gwen Basalla F-Open MA Woman 193 6 184 1 187 2 564 9
Eric Updike F-Open SS  186 4 188 5 182 3 556 12
Frank Manhart F-Open MA Senior 177 6 187 2 181 3 545 11

F-TR
James Crofts F-TR HM Senior 194 5 188 4 191 4 573 13 High F-TR Rifle
Mike Orlandi F-TR MK  178 1 175 2 171 1 524 4
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2023 Mid Range Results
First Name Last Name MR Cat. MR Class JR/SR/Woman Match 1 X Match 2 X Match 3 X MR TotalTotal X MR Award

Match
Amanda Elsenboss Match HM Woman 200 12 200 12 199 12 599 36 PA Mid Range Prone Champion
Dave Shellhammer Match HM Senior 200 11 199 12 199 12 598 35 2nd Place Overall Prone
Fritz Hempelmann Match HM Senior 200 12 199 13 199 9 598 34 3rd Place Overall Prone
Mat Zagorski Match HM  199 12 199 7 200 12 598 31 High Match Rifle
Jon Daher Match MU  200 14 197 10 199 10 596 34 EX/MA Class Winner
Allen Castle Match HM Senior 200 15 198 10 198 7 596 32 HM Class Winner
Robert Greene Match HM 198 13 198 12 198 9 594 34
Joe Fogg Match HM 196 9 200 12 198 7 594 28
Ian Swisher Match HM  195 9 199 9 200 8 594 26
Brian Williams Match HM  198 6 198 13 197 9 593 28
Rich Kussman Match HM Senior 198 10 197 6 198 7 593 23
Tom Lowry Match MA Senior 198 12 198 15 195 12 591 39
Charles Tricket Match HM Senior 199 15 194 9 198 10 591 34
Tom Ferraro Match HM Senior 197 6 194 7 199 12 590 25
Christopher Moriarty Match EX  197 11 197 6 195 10 589 27
Jack Jones Match HM Senior 190 12 197 13 199 10 586 35
Kyle Bartman Match MA 193 6 194 6 199 11 586 23
Henry Bardol Match MU 194 3 195 10 195 7 584 20
Terry Paul Match HM Senior 198 13 192 4 193 9 583 26
Maureen Tricket Match HM Woman 198 6 190 5 194 5 582 16
Joseph, Sr. Hendricks Match HM 198 8 181 7 197 8 576 23
Richard Balderson Match MU 174 5 196 6 122 1 492 12
David Kerin Match HM 198 15 197 13 0 395 28
Michael Taylor Match MU 193 5 187 5 0 380 10

Palma
Trevor Hengehold Palma HM  199 11 198 12 198 11 595 34 High Palma Rifle
Joe Wawrzaszek Palma HM 196 13 200 13 198 6 594 32
Brian Murphy Palma HM 193 6 199 6 196 8 588 20
Steve Palmieri Palma MA 194 9 191 5 195 5 580 19
Toby Dugal Palma MU 191 3 193 6 190 6 574 15

Service
Jeremy Castle Service HM  199 10 200 15 198 6 597 31 High Service Rifle
Marc Burnes Service MA  197 11 196 9 199 7 592 27
Mike Bottiger Service MA  198 10 191 7 199 10 588 27
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Mat Scheetz Service MU  195 7 195 4 197 7 587 18
Charlie Fulmer Service MU 195 4 198 8 193 7 586 19
Alex MacKenzie Service MU  197 10 191 6 197 11 585 27
Alex Pierce Service MU 191 4 198 9 195 7 584 20
Gianni Formica Service MU Junior 187 6 198 5 197 7 582 18 PA Mid Range Junior Champion
Amanda Wright Service MA Woman 188 0 196 7 197 7 581 14
Wyat Wilcox Service MA Junior 193 5 194 7 188 5 575 17
Ashley Castle Service MU Junior /Woman 189 6 194 5 189 4 572 15 PA Mid Range Jr. Woman Champion
James Wright Service EX  186 4 191 8 185 4 562 16
Melanie Campbell Service MK Junior /Woman 180 3 188 3 194 8 562 14 MK/SS Class Winner
Josie Hicks Service SS Junior /Woman 183 8 189 4 189 5 561 17
Zachary Fritz Service EX Junior 189 2 188 3 184 5 561 10
Katherine Raines Service MK Junior /Woman 193 1 189 4 179 3 561 8
Michael Buono Service MU  187 5 177 2 191 7 555 14
Alex Brendlinger Service MK Junior 187 4 175 3 185 2 547 9
Shannon Moriarty Service MU Junior /Woman 181 2 187 5 174 0 542 7
Nicolas Stevens Service MU Junior 167 2 175 5 184 3 526 10
James Farrar Service MK Junior 181 4 166 3 167 2 514 9

F-Open
George VanWhy F-Open MU  200 13 200 14 199 14 599 41 PA Mid Range F-Class Champion
Joseph Spina F-Open MA  199 13 200 14 199 12 598 39 2nd Place Overall F-Class
Anthony Witheridge F-Open EX Senior 200 13 200 8 198 8 598 29 3rd Place Overall F-Class
Henry Ferris F-Open HM  200 16 197 9 197 10 594 35 High F-Open Rifle
Eric Updike F-Open SS  199 13 195 4 200 16 594 33 MK/SS/EX/MA Class Winner
Michael Drass F-Open MA  199 11 197 7 195 9 591 27
Joe Paradisi F-Open HM Senior 194 5 191 7 195 9 580 21
Frank Manhart F-Open EX Senior 195 2 188 3 193 5 576 10

F-TR
Mike Orlandi F-TR MK  193 9 192 3 184 2 569 14 High F-TR Rifle
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2023 Across the Course Results

First Name Last Name XTC Cat. XTC Class JR/SR/Woman Offhand X
Sitting

Rapid X

Prone

Rapid X

Prone

Slow X

XTC

Total Total X XTC Award

Jon Daher Service MA  194 3 200 9 200 7 196 9 790 28 PA XTC Champion
Fritz Hempelmann Match HM Senior 191 4 200 9 200 13 198 14 789 40 2nd Place Overall
Charles Tricket Match HM Senior 197 5 194 7 199 6 199 11 789 29 3rd Place Overall (Tie)
Robert Greene Match HM 192 2 200 9 198 10 199 8 789 29 3rd Place Overall (Tie)
Allen Castle Match HM Senior 189 3 199 6 199 9 198 11 785 29 High Match Rifle
Trevor Hengehold Match HM  191 3 200 8 199 5 192 9 782 25 HM Class Winner
Jack Jones Match HM Senior 187 3 197 9 200 13 197 6 781 31
Amanda Wright Service HM Woman 193 3 198 12 194 7 196 7 781 29 High Service Rifle
Marc Burnes Service MA  191 0 196 5 198 6 195 7 780 18 MA Class Winner
Brian Williams Match HM  187 6 197 6 198 7 196 6 778 25
Ian Swisher Service HM  185 1 199 7 198 5 196 7 778 20
Mat Zagorski Service MA  186 1 198 10 199 5 194 6 777 22
Jeremy Castle Service HM  188 2 195 5 198 7 196 7 777 21
Tom Lowry Service MA Senior 188 2 196 8 199 4 194 6 777 20
Brian Murphy Service HM 187 2 195 7 199 15 195 3 776 27
Terry Paul Match HM Senior 177 1 200 11 200 12 198 7 775 31
Wyat Wilcox Service MA Junior 189 0 199 12 199 8 187 4 774 24 PA XTC Junior Champion
Alex MacKenzie Service MA  193 6 198 5 196 6 182 5 769 22
Greg Adams Service MA 185 1 196 9 187 3 198 12 766 25
Kyle Bartman Service MA 183 4 190 4 192 3 198 7 763 18
Nate Russell Service MA 180 7 192 3 197 4 193 6 762 20
Zachary Fritz Service EX Junior 194 1 187 7 191 4 190 7 762 19 EX Class Winner
Dave Shellhammer Service HM Senior 184 2 194 4 194 6 189 7 761 19
Eric Updike Service MA  183 1 195 10 186 3 193 7 757 21
Alex Pierce Service MA 186 3 191 3 191 4 189 4 757 14
Nate Evagash Service MA 182 1 196 9 191 1 185 1 754 12
Maureen Tricket Service MA Woman 170 1 195 7 190 0 197 7 752 15
Alex Brendlinger Service MA Junior 183 2 190 3 194 3 181 0 748 8
Ashley Castle Service EX Junior /Woman 176 0 194 5 187 2 190 2 747 9 PA XTC Jr. Woman Champ
Michael Buono Service EX  190 2 192 4 185 1 178 4 745 11
Eric Zhuang Service MU 184 3 196 3 191 3 173 3 744 12
Shannon Moriarty Service MA Junior /Woman 176 3 192 4 196 8 178 3 742 18
James Wright Service EX  174 3 195 4 187 5 183 4 739 16
Josie Hicks Service SS Junior /Woman 165 0 193 5 191 5 186 3 735 13 MK/SS Class Winner
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Michael Kennedy Service EX Senior 158 1 195 10 194 4 183 6 730 21
Devin Wagner Service MK Junior /Woman 179 1 194 5 184 0 170 2 727 8
Christopher Moriarty Service MA  162 0 177 2 192 4 192 2 723 8
Henry Bardol Service EX 177 0 188 3 175 1 182 5 722 9
Melanie Campbell Service MK Junior /Woman 177 3 176 2 184 3 183 5 720 13
Tom Ferraro Match EX Senior 173 2 155 3 198 6 192 2 718 13
Ron Sikora Service EX 170 2 186 1 177 1 185 2 718 6
Katherine Raines Service MK Junior /Woman 149 0 194 5 194 3 180 2 717 10
John Yankowski Service MA  178 2 174 7 175 6 184 4 711 19
Gianni Formica Service MU Junior 165 1 174 0 179 1 185 7 703 9
James Farrar Service SS Junior 154 1 186 4 168 0 171 1 679 6
Nicolas Stevens Service MU Junior 168 2 166 1 166 1 159 1 659 5
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2023 Ultimate Rifleman Results

First Name Last Name JR/SR/Woman
LR

Total X

MR

Total X

XTC

Total X 3 Day Agg. Total X Aggregate Award

Fritz Hempelmann Senior 591 17 598 34 789 40 1978 91 2023 Ultimate Rifleman
Jon Daher  588 24 596 34 790 28 1974 86 PA XTC Champion
Charles Tricket Senior 587 23 591 34 789 29 1967 86
Allen Castle Senior 584 27 596 32 785 29 1965 88
Trevor Hengehold  587 25 595 34 782 25 1964 84
Brian Williams  590 22 593 28 778 25 1961 75
Mat Zagorski  584 25 598 31 777 22 1959 78
Robert Greene 569 14 594 34 789 29 1952 77
Tom Lowry Senior 583 19 591 39 777 20 1951 78
Dave Shellhammer Senior 591 20 598 35 761 19 1950 74
Jack Jones Senior 579 15 586 35 781 31 1946 81
Terry Paul Senior 574 20 583 26 775 31 1932 77
Brian Murphy 566 13 588 20 776 27 1930 60
Ian Swisher  555 10 594 26 778 20 1927 56
Jeremy Castle  545 12 597 31 777 21 1919 64
Eric Updike  556 12 594 33 757 21 1907 66
Maureen Tricket Woman 570 20 582 16 752 15 1904 51
Amanda Wright Woman 541 7 581 14 781 29 1903 50
Kyle Bartman 551 11 586 23 763 18 1900 52
Tom Ferraro Senior 590 22 590 25 718 13 1898 60
Christopher Moriarty  568 14 589 27 723 8 1880 49
Ashley Castle Junior /Woman 545 7 572 15 747 9 1864 31 PA LR/MR/XTC Jr. Woman Champion
Henry Bardol 551 11 584 20 722 9 1857 40
Zachary Fritz Junior 509 5 561 10 762 19 1832 34 PA Long Range Junior Champion
James Wright  505 5 562 16 739 16 1806 37
Marc Burnes  DNF 592 27 780 18 1372 45
Alex MacKenzie  DNF 585 27 769 22 1354 49
Wyat Wilcox Junior DNF 575 17 774 24 1349 41 PA XTC Junior Champion
Alex Pierce DNF 584 20 757 14 1341 34
Michael Buono  DNF 555 14 745 11 1300 25
Josie Hicks Junior /Woman DNF 561 17 735 13 1296 30
Alex Brendlinger Junior DNF 547 9 748 8 1295 17
Gianni Formica Junior DNF 582 18 703 9 1285 27 PA Mid Range Junior Champion
Shannon Moriarty Junior /Woman DNF 542 7 742 18 1284 25
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Melanie Campbell Junior /Woman DNF 562 14 720 13 1282 27
Katherine Raines Junior /Woman DNF 561 8 717 10 1278 18
Amanda Elsenboss Woman 594 29 599 36 DNF 1193 65 PA Long & Mid Range Prone Champion
James Farrar Junior DNF 514 9 679 6 1193 15
George VanWhy  590 28 599 41 DNF 1189 69 PA Long & Mid Range F-Class Champion
Nicolas Stevens Junior DNF 526 10 659 5 1185 15
Joseph Spina  585 20 598 39 DNF 1183 59
Joe Fogg 587 17 594 28 DNF 1181 45
Anthony Witheridge Senior 583 14 598 29 DNF 1181 43
Henry Ferris  586 25 594 35 DNF 1180 60
Rich Kussman Senior 586 19 593 23 DNF 1179 42
Joe Wawrzaszek 584 23 594 32 DNF 1178 55
Michael Drass  584 10 591 27 DNF 1175 37
Joseph, Sr. Hendricks 582 21 576 23 DNF 1158 44
Joe Paradisi Senior 571 11 580 21 DNF 1151 32
Steve Palmieri 565 9 580 19 DNF 1145 28
Frank Manhart Senior 545 11 576 10 DNF 1121 21
Toby Dugal 541 12 574 15 DNF 1115 27
Mike Orlandi  524 4 569 14 DNF 1093 18
Richard Balderson 559 13 492 12 DNF 1051 25
David Kerin 584 27 395 28 DNF 979 55
Michael Taylor 567 9 380 10 DNF 947 19
Greg Adams DNF DNF 766 25 766 25
Nate Russell DNF DNF 762 20 762 20
Nate Evagash DNF DNF 754 12 754 12
Eric Zhuang DNF DNF 744 12 744 12
Michael Kennedy Senior DNF DNF 730 21 730 21
Devin Wagner Junior /Woman DNF DNF 727 8 727 8
Ron Sikora DNF DNF 718 6 718 6
John Yankowski  DNF DNF 711 19 711 19
Joe Sopko Senior 592 23 DNF DNF 592 23
Mike Bottiger  DNF 588 27 DNF 588 27
Mat Scheetz  DNF 587 18 DNF 587 18
Roy Musselwhite  DNF 586 19 DNF 586 21
Charlie Fulmer 586 18 DNF DNF 586 19
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John Hose  586 21 DNF DNF 586 18
John Harrison Senior 584 20 DNF DNF 584 20
Tom Guercio Senior 581 21 DNF DNF 581 21
Kermit Crosby Senior 580 19 DNF DNF 580 19
James Crofts Senior 573 13 DNF DNF 573 13
Gwen Basalla Woman 564 9 DNF DNF 564 9
Sam Graw 533 8 DNF DNF 533 8
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